Application
The KPVA17x-range is also available for rail mounting as KCVA17x.
Relay operation depends on the selected model. Other combinations are available on request.
If output is used for remote meter reading, we recommend 0-1mA for the slave indicator.
As standard the auxiliary voltage is taken from the unit monitored voltage input. A separate AC or DC
auxiliary voltage is optionally available.
A green LED indicates POWER on. Start of monitoring function is delayed when power is switched on
(default 2 secs delay). In this way false tripping during power up is avoided.

100Bi-Polar 1
Analogue O/P: 4/5,45/20mA
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Monitored Voltage: 440VAC
Type:  KPVA176A2
Input Current:  1500/5A
Aux. Supply:  200-240VAC
Range:  -150/0/+1500kVAr
To ensure correct k  measurement voltage phase sequence and CT
connections MUST be as shown on connection diagram.
VAr ,
Analogue Output
O/P4 O/P9 4 - 12 - 20mA   0,2 - 10V
Add to type designation suffix from table below to designate output required:
O/P1 O/P6 0 - 10mA   -10 - 0 - +10mA
K 176A K 176 K 176 K 176 K 17 K 17
K 17 K 17
PVA  PVA H, PVA F, PVA HF, PVA 7A, PVA 7H,,
PVA 7F and PVA 7HF h  ave an analogue output proportional to kW-
meter reading. The signal is specifically intended as input to a control system
for kW monitoring, load sharing, load shedding etc.
O/P2 O/P7 0 - 20mA   -20 - 0 - +20mA
O/P3 O/P8 4 - 20mA   0 - 10V
O/P5 O/P10  4 - 5,45 - 20mA  4,3 - 20mA
Relay Reset
Any latched relay is reset by linking terminals  and 3  or by interrupting
voltage input to terminal 1 (terminal 26 for models with separate aux. supply).
29 0
Relay Configurations
The relay operation is delayed in the arrow direction, the reset is instantaneous. Both trip levels can, independently, individually set over the scale range (0-100% FSD).